004674

MARCH 2D, 1989

MONDAY MORNING, MARCH 20, 1989

BE [T REMEMBERED THAT:

COUNTY COMMISSION MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT FOR A REGULAR
SESSION OF COUNTY COMMISSION IN SESSION THIS MONDAY MORNING, MARCH 70,
1989, 1IN BLOUNTYILLE, TENNCSSEE. PRESENT AND PRESIDING WAS HOHORABLE
KEITH WESTMORELAHD, COUNTY FXECUTIVE, GAY 3. FEATHERS, COUNTY CLERK,
AND MIKE GARDHER, COUMTY SICRIFF OF SALD BOARD OF COMMISSIOMERS OF
SAID COUNTY,
TO WITNESS:
COMMISSTONERS PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL CALL:

AMMONS, ANDERSCN, ARRINGTON, BARGER, BLALOCK, CARROLL, CHILDRESS,

FERGUSON

DINGUS, /FORTUNE, GROSECLOSE, ICERHDUR, JONES, KING, MCKAMCY, MCCOHNELL,
MILHORN, MORRELL, HICHOLS ORCKETT RLSSIN ARD THOMAS.

ABSENT:  DEVAULT
COMMISSORER HEIL WAS NOT PRESERT AT ROLL CALL - ARRIVED LATER



. 00067%

' "STATE OF ‘TENNESSEE
_ COUNTY OF SULLIVAN .~

‘Rhonda S, Arnold
‘Patti A, Baker
James H, Beeler, Jr.
Ernest Julius Benko
Carolyn Sue Bohin
Brenda S§. Bowefs
Cindy M., Bowery
Jackie B..Britton
Shirley M. Brown _'
Frank Bucca, Jr.
Gerry Burton
Carolyn W, Carico
._Joénne J. Carrier

wﬁlter H. Carrier

" Christopher F. Correnti

Jackie E. Cross
Zetta J. Cunningham
Andra D; Davidson
‘William M. Davis
1'Aﬁﬁrfiiishw. Doak

AJamés W. Dobyns

'-Dorothy;R. Dykes =~ *

-“Charie§ R. Fields
f-Dafid“G.:Ford

'Wilma.R}:Ford

"Lee Mindr'Garner.'”
‘;Sandra D; Gentry 
lfJames f;;Gréy§on7 :
“jGene A;;Hehsley )
'..Beuiéﬁ_f; Herron
'Cﬁaries R. Hicks
Teresa Gail Hulse
'Jimmie Ray Hurd
Vickie G. Jones

Niles E. Kitzmiller

Election of Notaries

Joan B, Lindamood

Harold N. Line

Charles S, Lingar
Rochelle D, Lord

Rhonda Kay Mann

Virginia M, McClain
John 5. Mc¢Lellan, III

Margaret W, Milhorn

‘William D. Moneyhun

E. Lueliie Moody
Floyd Morrell
David R, Neal
H. Marvin Parsons
Ricky M. Patrick

Robert Earl Quillen

“James W, Riden

J. C. Shadden
Jean W, Shell ™
Clara Shepherd

- 'Don E, Shepherd
Gary W. Spriggs
Robert F, Sprinkle, Jr.

Joan E. Starnes

P, Relois Sturgill

Sherry L. Tate

“__Timothy V. Taylor
'5_ Kiplynn F. Todd

Betsy 5. Trent
Parker J. Trent
Jack M, Vaughn
C.-P. Whitaker
Vielet J. Willis
Helen M. Wilmoth

Janice D. Wines

Sherry Yarbrough Wolff

“March 20, 1989

Donald C, Wolford

Charles M, Worley

{Upon motion made by Commissioner
Dingus and Seconded by Commissioner
Morrell, the persons whose names
appear on this 1ist were elected
Notary Publics for a four year
term by roll call vote of the
County Commission.,)

Ayes 22 Absent 2



<

: 000676
3
RESOLUTION NO.
TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN __ REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE I0TH DAY OF _ FEERUARY . 19 89,

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING _ APPROPRIATE S15,000 FOR AVOCA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, TENNESSLE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
TO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Doard of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Rﬂgul’d—'l B Session on the Z20%h day

of  Fobauany . 19 g9,
THAT  UFREAS, Suffivan County has used the King Brothen's budfding ad a volting pface in )

the dth precinel, and

WHLREAS, King Brothers has sofd said budfding to Raytheon, and

NEREAS, the Efection Commissicn has been notified #o nemove aff volding machines from said

buibding, as this buifding cannot be used as a voting place {n the future, and

WHERTAS, Avoca Volupfeex (ire Department has purchased 1.4 acres fo buifd a new budfding

and_widf be re-focating Lthe Avoca Volunteer Fire Peparfment.

NOW, THEREFQRE, BT_IT RESOLYER, THAT the Suflivan County Commission appropriate $15,000,
dora one. tine depation, to _Avowa Vofunteer Fine Depatfment fo help dofaay the tand cost,

EIT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT thds appropriation wifl be contingent upon the recazdpt of a

written statement signed by the Chairman of the Avoca Volunfeen Fitre Depariment Beard and
the President of the Avoca Vofunteen Fixe Depantmidnt to fhe effect that space {n the new

fine depantment buifding wiff be made avaifabife to the Suffivan County Commisaion fox the

Adwigiatrative Commifree amendpend . ' S
415,000 be incfuded in the ]989-90 budget. -




=
=

3
-3
‘i\“

-..A.ll resolutions in conflic:: hermth be and the same are rescended insofar as such conflict
’ ex:l.sts -_‘g s

'Tlus resolution shall beccme effect_we on - , 19 . , the public welfare
_ requl.rmg de S :

March ) _1989 '

weovp, s
A

County Executive .

mmopucm B‘{ COMMISSIONER __ MiLhotn ESTIMATED QOSTS;
. '-‘i
' SECONDED BY 'CONMISSTONER MeKamey 7 FUND:
) oomtss:m ACTION: . Aye Nay Rbsent
RDLLCALL e 2
-_cx}mm_acrm © .+ APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
.. Fxecutive X 2-1-89
Administrative ' X . 1-6-89
low) —_— - =1%-8
COMMENTS: _ '

' Ame'nded': Budget Committee ~ Motion by Comm. Childress, Secunded by Comm, Nichols that the

County Attornéy check — TH1S oot Tor tegatity andprovite the—neccessary doroments

for the county. Motion Approved - 5 yes

FIRST READING 2/20/89 PASSED 3/20/89  ROLL CALL




000678 7
RESOLUTION NO. j&é?

TO TUE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN _REGIULAR SESSION

THIS THE 207K DAY O'  FESRUARY , 1989 .

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING 75 M.P.H. ON MONTE VISTA DRIVE o i
WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

b}

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RISOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan

County, Tennessee, asscmbled in _ Regufar ___ Session on the 20t day
of _Febtuany . 1959 .

THAT 75 mife per hour speed £imit aigns be placed cn Monie Vista Dadve Located in the

Jith Clydid Distried,

sead_ from_the intexsecticn of BPoomingdafe Road fo the intersection of Fonrtest View Road.

The public weligre negquirdivg ¢,

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
canflict exists.

This resolution shall become ecffective on _ ., 19 . the public
welfare requiring it.

passced and approved this agpy day of March _ . 1935,
‘ APPRﬁﬁED: e
T £ 0L i i’ :
Date:-jfszf? ;}YTA {L?T#Tﬂ // Date: 5-20-%%

Count y Execut ive

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER Canhofl -~ ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER Neijt FUND:

COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] [nay]

ROLL CALL o _

\ CE VOTE %

CIMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
Executive . % 2-1-89

Admi{n{strative
COMMENTS FiRST RE-DIBG 2720789 bpeson

3720729 243 Noice Vpie




0006%9 - ' :
RPAL Mo RESOLUTION NO.
TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE 20TH DAY OF  FEBRUARY , 19 89 .

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ' OFFICES OF PLANNING/ZONING AND PUBLIC UTILITIES

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION . AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
" ro L o = ""‘

- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
-Cgunty, Tennessee, assembled in Reaufar Session on the 20th day

o Febauary . 1939,
. THAT WHEREAS, Planning/Iening 44 not directly refated to Public Utifities and should have

;;'4e§&aaxé‘dﬁﬁdizment'heada; and

- wHEREAS;EEuiLding'péamita, ete, ane to be signed by the Buifding Commissioner and not the

. Superdntendent of Public Utitities, and

'_yﬂEREAS.:the‘Planniﬂq zbding Director is nesponsible fon zoning and should sign atl documents

elated to building and éoning and shoubd aign aff documents

Aglated to building and zoning and shoufd not report to the Superintendent of Public Utifities,

" _the Bogad of Pubfic Utifities and them the County Executive, apd

WHEREAS, the depastments of Planning/Zowing and Pubfic Utifities are Listed as two separate

_budget items and should nremain so, and be ftwo separate departments.

1 1 fanning/loning position be entitfed Buifdin

[

itle on buifdin exmits, fetten head, ete. and

i dutiea nemain as previo . ont directfy to the County Executive
—hut atilf ahane a secnefary and offdice with fhe Pubfic Utilities,

. 1




00663

o AT

.88,

This resolution shall becone effective on _
requiring ic.

Duly passed and approved this o
ATIESTED:

__ Date:

Concy Clerk

INTRODUCED BY OCHUISSIONER _ jcempowr

SECONDED BY CORRMISSIONER

OOMMISSTON ACTEON: Aye Nay
ROLL CAIL L )
VOICE VOIE

COCMITTEE ACTION APPROVED

_day of .

—ebmmons o -

APPYROVED

» resolutions in conflicr herewith be and the same are rescended insofar as such comflict

, the public welfare

County Executive |
ESTIMATED COSES:

FUMD:

DISAPPROVED DATE

__Date:

COMHENIS: _FIRST READING 2/20/89 WITHDRAKN  3/20/89




o k:;ﬂ
000681 RESOLUTION NO. &{:

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE ?20th DAY oF FEBRUARY , 19 89

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HIRING A UNTFORM DEPUTY TO PROVIDE SECURITY FOR
THE AREA THAT BELONGS TQ THE COUNTY IN THE

JUSTICE CENTER
WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION
TO

. AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Regufar Session on the {0%h day

of _ Fobrugry . 1989,
THAT (HEREAS, the design of the Justice Center £n Kingsport contains an axreaq

for a unifosm deputy to provide secunity for the area that belfongs to the

county. and

WHEREAS, the Kingsport pofice depantment is onfy providing secunity for the

cdity anea, ond

WHEREAS, the county has not created a position for the secuxrity officer and

the potential fon viofence {5 great.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the county hire a deputy to provide

secunity for the county poriion of the Justice Center in Kingaport., This

person wilf afso be an administrator for process Aervers. The deputy wift be

hirned at a stanting salary of $13,368 and wifl neport to the Sheniff. The

hiring of a depufy to provide security for " this area has been neviewed and

approved by the oveaaight commitiee.

'Jhmunisiraiiia_ﬁgmmjiiee_gmended: to add after $13,368.00 ;-'annu§1ly plus fringe benefits

of $4,000.00 and will report to the Sheriff. -t

Motion by Comm, Blalock to amend:. 3$4,442.00 salary for-remaining fisca] year and $1,111.00

7

for‘fr1nge benefits and money to coeme from unalibcated funds.

fmend: hy Comm. Anderson - Salary range from Class "F" thry "I" as other Deputy Sheriffs in

_the Department.

Amend: Motion by Comm, McKamey {Person hired fqr this position be one of the 20 jailers
Second by Comm. Milhorn ) ‘

approved by the Commission at the February 20, 1989

Reqular Session.) Passed - ROLL CALL

Rpll Call Yote on this amendment was 15 Aye, 8 Nay and 1 absent




[
)
oo

G

L resolutions in conflict herewith be imd the same are rescended insofar as sucll conflicr

PR -

This resolurion shall becone effective on -
requiring It.

Duly pe d and ap)[owad this 70th

_ Fentune

diy of  March

ATTESYAD AR

(11D

Coynry Cle
IMIRODUCED BY CORAISSICUER

SECCHDED BY COMEILSS TONER _ Andenson [UNG:

COISSTON ACTTCN:

Absent

the public welfare

ROTIL, CAa1 L o2 A !

VOICE VOTE _ R

CORM{I T ACTION APPIOVED DISAPPROVET DAL
ecutive X -1

£9 . PASSED AS AMENDED

3/20/89 Roll Cal?




- #—é
000086 ) RESOLUTION NO, _z'ﬁé_

TO THE‘HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGUIAR SESSION

THIS THE Z20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY , 1o 89,

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ROAD NAME CHANGES FOR 911

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
TO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Regylan Session on the 7{¢th day

of Eehnuany . 19 ga,

THAT the Suffivan County Commission approves the foflowing road rames changes.

Freeman Daive to Walf Streel

Misaion Drive to Safvafion Road

pe tee Drive lseation off 36) to Wendovexr Drive

Papervifle Road to Noath Papervillfe Road

Ramey Road to Ramey Sitreet

Fiefdatone DPrive to Fiefdpond Drive

[Gd

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on . 19, the publie
welfare requiring it.

. 19_89.

D passed and approved this 20th day of March

ESTE% ' m = APRRO
Ay - %‘Mate_&: B-20-8#9 )

Date: J--20-¥%

Counfy Clerk Codnty Executi  , '

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER McKamey B . ESTIMATED COSTS:

SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER Jones FUND:

COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] [nay]

ROLL CALL L

. VOICE VOTE R 3

COMMITTEE ACTION: : APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
Executive X 2/1/89

COMMENTS First Reading 2/20/89 Passed 3/20/89 2/3 Yoice Vote




600654

’P -
RESOLUTION NO. - /ﬁ
TO THE HONORADLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN _REGULAR SESS10N
THIS THE 2014~ DAY OF _ MARCH , 1989 |

RESOLUTTON AUTHORIZING _ NO PARKING ON GAINES 5 STREET

WI]['.RF:.AS, TENNI ‘)bEl, Cobpk ANNDTA'EL.U‘ SE.C'I'I()N .
TO

, AUTHORIZES COUNTI ES

NOwW, YTHEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED by the Bnard of (_‘ounty Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in  Reqular _ Session on the iQLh _ day
of March ., 1989 ,

THAT no parking signs be installed cn Gaines Streel located in the 10th Civil District

of Sullivan County.

BE IT FURTHER RRSOLVFD, That signs be placed on bolh i:ld!‘x oE said 'stn—,r\t ftom ks JnLer—

soction with Orebank Road to the point it dead-ends. - The public welfare requiring it,

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on o o , 19, the public
wellare requiring it.

Puly passed and approved this ZCth  day of MHarch @ L1989
'I‘TE.S'I'LD : APPROVED:

S §
- m Date--j AT A Al ‘/——/ / pate: 52047
% County Exacutige s

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSTONER  Carroil - o ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED RBY COMMISSIONER Neil L FUND:

COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] {nay]

ROLI. CALL

THCE VOTE

‘MMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

COMMENTS: _ WAJWER OF RULES  Passed 3/20/B9 2/2 ycice Vote




.R.E”S_OLUT ION NO.. 3

'TO THE HONORABLE KEITB wﬂsmonsnmn " COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR . SESSION

THIS THE 20th _ DAY OF March . 19 g9 «

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING  The State Department of Education has allocated $1,500

. _for each Health Occupatlons program for the purchase of a computer and certain petripheral

—squipment
" .WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION

TO -

AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

r

" NOW, THEREFORE BB'IT'RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Session on the day
of 19,

- THAT HHEREAS the State Department of Education has made aivailable $1500 for Health

Occupations ProBrams in each of our four high schools and

' NHEREAS this money 1s' available for the purchase of ccmputers and peripheral

L

eqﬁipment -

THEREFORE BE IT ﬁESOLVED THAT THE General Purpose Schoel fund be amended as

follows:

"_REVENUE 46640000 + $6,000 ' (State funds for voecational equipment)

EXPENDITURE: - 72300.730 + $6,000 (Vocational equipment)

No 1ocal funds, all gtate funds.

Appropr1ate - $6,000. 00

Py

"All resolutions in conflict herethh be and the same’ rescended 1nsofar as such
conflzct exists. : .

This resolution shall become effective on S, 19 ., the public
_ welfare requxrlng it._

. ! ; RN R

assed and approved this 20%h day of March ' ., 1939 .

ABPRO : '
Date: J/20 f ZM bate: J-0-¢7

1

Coﬁnty Executite ydd

- INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER Blatock = . ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER Jones FUND:
| COMMISSION ACTION: [ayel [nayl  Absent
_;‘ROLL"CALL‘ S+ 2
. VvoIce VOTE BT G __
COHHITTEB ACTION: =~ ' APPROVED DISAPPROVED = DATE
_Budget o X ' . 3:-14-89

COMMENTS 1 WAIVER OF RULES  PASSED 3/20/89 ROLL CALL




000636

RESOLUTION NO. ij

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN RESULAR SESSION
tuis tHE _ 20" pay oF March . 1957,

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING Fayment of $3,500.00 from Children's Service Commission to

Sullivan County Health DepaLtment be pu' in Direct Local Account.

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
0

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in General ___ Session on the 20th day

of _ Mareh . 19 89,

THAT Health Educaticon Sectiun of the Sullivan County Health Department wan a Stale

awvard for theifr contribution te the Kingsporr City 4chool System's Family Life Program

and whereas the Health Fducation Stafl was awarded $3,500.00 by Lhe Children's Services

Commission to purchase supplies and ecquipmant o be used exclusively in this Lrogram, so

Lherefore he it resolved that these funds be distributed as follows:

53,000.00 in account number 53110-400

$  500.00 in account number 35110-700

Rovenue  cndo: 46601

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on e . 19 , the public
welfare requiring it.

sed and approved thla 20th day of March e 19 ¢

Appuoxlrgn o
-_3//% 41 ooy //6‘/"? // |

County Executitw

bate: S -1 87

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER BLALOCK . ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER RUSSIN FUND:
COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] [nay]l Absent
ROLL CALL -
ICE VOTE
LUMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
Budget X _3-14-89

COMMENTS ¢ Asl for Waiver of rules.

— e WATNER OF BUIES . PASSED 3420784 ROLL.CALL




|

ﬁ»i
0 0 G . - RESOLUTION NO.
TO THE HONORABLE KEITH HESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION

THIS THE 20TH DAY OF MARCH , 19 B9,
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LEGISLATORS VOTE AGAINST SB502/HB95
TVA FUNDS
WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

TO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the 20th day
of March . 1989 ,

THAT WHEREAS, SB 502/HB 95 would allocate a portion of TVA funds now divided

between cities and counties throughout the state to fund the budget of the

Greater Nashville Regional Council, formerly known as the Mid-Cumberland

Development District; and

WHEREAS, it is estimated this amount could total some $400,000 annually

within the next 4 to 5 years; and

WHEREAS, this means that 5$400,000 which currently goes to cities and counties

throughout the state, including Sullivan County would be used to increase

fundina for the development districkt located in Middle Tennessee;

NOW. THEREFORE,., BE IT RESOLVED, That the area legislators be urged by the

Sullivan County Commissioner to vote against the above mentioned bill,

-~




000638 11

—— — e

A resolutions in conflict herewith be and the sawe are rescended insofar as such conflice
e ;ts,

This resolution shall becone effective on , 19 , the public welfare
requiring ic.

ap r%s 20th  day of  March 1989 .
7& ! APPROVER -
- Date: !j‘/}ﬂ LJ)(/ /y{f/‘/‘%@/ Date: 2 -0 8‘;’
e —Hhlf A1 s \/ T el ET T

Comtl’y Fxefitive

LNIRODUCED BY COXPUSSIONER _ Devault ESTEITED COSTS

SECQMDED BY COMASSIONFR _ Icenhour FIND: I
COMMISSION ACTION; Aye Nay
ROLL CALL
VOICE VOTF, x
COMAITIEE ACTTON APPROVED D ISAPPROVED DATE,
doet o 327489
CORMLINLS:  WAIVER OF RULES  PASSED 3/20/89 2/3 Veice Vote .




- ‘1000689 L o  gesowvrion vo. _ /5

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUHTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN _ REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE 20TH DAY OF  MARCH ©, 1989 .

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COMPTROLLER'S PROPOSAL TOQ INCREASE FEE CHARGED
FOR AUDITING COUNTY GOVERNMENTS

- WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION ., AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
TGO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the 20th day
of March ., 1989 |

- THAT WHEREAS, the State Comptroller is proposing that the fee charged by the

. State for auditing county governments be increased from 12.5 cents per capita

to 22.5 cents per cébita - an increase of 80%; and

WHEREAS, according to TCSA the state comptroller's office has turned back to

the state treasury more than twe million dollars each year for the past three

years_ from appropriations by the General Assembly but not used by the

- department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the comptroller use the above mentioned

appropriations to finance improvements in the auditing program before asking

innﬁl.ﬂﬂ!ﬁlnmﬁﬂli_LQ_Eéiég;these increases from the property tax; and

FURTHER, RE IT_RESOLVED, That the area legislators be apprised of this action

.and_lmged_rn_dﬁ.t&a.t._th.e'comptmller‘s propbsal.




L1 resolutiens in conflict herewith be and the same are rescended Insofar as Juch conflice

wdsts.
This resolution shall hecone elfective on s - . 19, the public welfare
requiring it,
Duly Yyhsed and a :pu)wd this _potn  day of _ March 19 89,
ATTREITD: / 7& APPEOVED; ,

g ;.—r-‘,/ a

i Q‘] g;i‘“: e JLJJ é{.f\i’@; hm;{';/ . Dae 3y

sney Flerk o ! Colifty Executive T
INTRODUCED BY CRPOSSIGNER Icennour ~ ~  _ ESTIMATED COSTS. -
SECONCED BY COMMISSIONFR — pevVault = FUND: R -
COMMISSTON ACTION: Aye Hay
ROLL CALL e o
VOICE VOTE, x
COMMITTER ACTION APPROVED DISAPPROVID DATE,
COMMENTS - WATVER OF RULES  PASSED 3/70/89  2/3 Voice Vote o

— — —— —




"006

RESOLUTION NG. l I, .

- -ro' THE- Houomuam: KBITH wns'monm.mm, coun'rr sxzcu'nvx. 'AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE _ o0th DAY OF. MARCH, , 1989 .

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING _ [EGISLATORS OPPOSE BILL WHICH WOULD MANDATE DEPUTIES
FOR_PROPERTY ASSESSOR - SB192/HBB33

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION ., AUTHORIZES CQUNTIES
TO )

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Reqular Session on the 20th  day
of March, , 19 89,

. THAT WHEREAS, A bill which would require county commissions to increase the number of

deputles in the office of the Assessor of Property has been deferred for four weeks in

both House and Senate committees this week.

WHEREAS, the wording of the bill had led some legislators to believe the bill was permissive

with aach county. PBut a closer reading of the proposal by local government lobbyists

ganfirmed that the county commiggion would have no choice but to fund the additional

' if th sessor asked for them.

TCSA doesn't object to the Asgessor having additional deputies if he or she can justify

the additions to the county commission. Our position js.that this decision ghould be

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESQLVED, That the area legisfators be urged by the Sullivan County

Commissioners to vote against the above mention bill. SB192/HB833.




(S
000632

ALl resolorions I conflict hevewith be and the same are rescended nsofar as such conflicr
HIsts .

his resolution shall become effective on o , 19 _, the public welfare
requiring it.
ed and arptoved this _ 20th day of Mji‘lflhﬁr___, 19 8%

APPROVED,: ’

/ %MW / %/Yf J/SK/FLJ 8 é/ e Dare 0 AT

- Cafily Fxeoutive

Cofny (

INTRODUCED BY OOMPUSSIONER  pussty  ESTIMATED COS1S:

SECOUDED BY COMMISSICMER _CHILDRESS  FIND: -

COMMISSTON ACTION: Aye Nay

ROLL CALL e o

VOICE VOTE X o

COMMITIEE ACTION APPROVE DISAPFROVED DATE

BuoGET. . e
MINISTRATYVE: . _ _ —

caECUTIVE: o o _ —

COMMENTS:  yaTyER OF RULES  PASSED 3/70/89  2/3 Voice Vote




000 ,93 Rt SRR ~ . RESOLUTION MO, lg

: 'I'O THB HONORABLE KEITH UBS'I'HORELAND COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND TIlE HEHBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE 20TH DAY OF MARCH ., 1989 |

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVES TO THE INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF SULLIVAN COUNTY

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION . AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

TO

-4 .

NOW, TIEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Reqular Session on the 20th day
of Maxch . 1989 ,

. THAT Louis Milhorn be reappointed to another six year term on the Industrial Development

Board and

BE: IT NJRTHER RESOLVED, That ‘Mr Dennis Philllps be appomted to the Industrial Development

Board to replace Harrv Steadman

'All resolutions in confllct herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
+  conflict exists. ’ :

This resolution shall become effectlve on

_welfare requlring it. Lt

, 19 , the public

N . R

" 'Dulv D 'ged and ApptaxedAhis 20th . day of __ March , 19 89,
m ; . AFPROVED:
A Date: %Zwlfj Date: 3&2&
ty Executivé
TRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER Russin = . ESTIMATED COSTS:

. SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER Ammans FUND;
| COMMISSION ACTION: (aye] [may]

© ROLL CALL' ' . .
VOICE VOTE . M

" COMMITTEE ACTION: “ APPROVED | DISAPPROVED DATE

COMMENTS: _ LaTyFR OF RIWES  PASSED 3/20/89 2/3 Voice Vote




000651

RESQLUTION NO. /c?

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN Regular SESSION
THIS THE 20th pay oF March 198%

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APpropriation of State Funds for Career Ladder Program.

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION
TO

. AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan

County, Tennessee, assembled in Repulur Session on the 20th day
of March , 1989

THAT WHEREAS, the State Department cof Educatlon has continued the Career Ladder Progranm

for professional personnel; and WHEREAS, Certain professional personnel have qualified

In this program; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the General Purpose School Budget be

amended: REVENUE: 14180.000 19.590-00‘
46610.000 1,413,087.00
Total 1,432,677 .00
EXPENDITURE: 71000.117 7,000.00 72200.126 26,750.00
72100.117 965,000.00 52200 .137 1.000.00
- _72100.15; - 35,927.00 72300.117 85,000.00 -
72100.127 200,000.00 72300.127 25,000.00
72200.117. 85,000.00 1,432,677.00

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resoluticn shall become effective on 19

. _» the public
welfare reoqguiring it.

Duly/gassed and approved this 20th day of March , 1989 .
ATESTED: (:;fL‘\ APPRO 4/
',{ {‘/vi .————-"”/ N
&y FM J}cﬁf‘[ LU ST A Date: J;20-55
unty Elérk County’ Executlve .

INTRQDUCEL: BY COMMISSIONER BLALOCK . ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER Felornell FUND: V
COMMISSION ACTION: [ayel [nay] Absent
ROLI, CALL 23
YOICE VOQTE
COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

s

COMMENTS : WATVER OF RULES  FASSED 3/20/89  POLL CALL




- RESOLUTION NO. 20

R ) THE HDNORABLE KEITH WESTMORELA.ND COUNTY BXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN Regular SESSION
THIS THE  20th DAY OF __ March -, 1989 |
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING Appropriation of additienal funds for Employee Insurance-Life,

Health and Special Education.

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
' TO '

]

. NOW, THEREFORE BE IT -RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan

County, TeRnessee, assgﬂbled in Regular Session on the _20th day
of
‘THA'I' certain expenditure ftems within the Employee Benefits Series and Education of the

Handicapped Series have exceeded the amounts budgeted. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that

the General Purpase School Budget be amended as follows.

Revenue: 34290.000 563,000.00

Expenditure: ' 72200.116 65,000.00

' ~ 73200.206 ~22,000.00
75200.207 476,000.00 )

Total 563,000,00

. . All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exiats. i

This. resolutiun shall become effective on

. 19, the public
_ welfara requiring it.

Wt

assad apd ed this 2(th day of _ pmarch 1944 .

ATT TED: . A#% : : 4
Date: "5/20 .ﬁ Date: 320 £9
qaunty Clark County Executive 7 '.
- INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER BLALOCK ‘ . ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER __ ORUSECLOSE "FUND:
COMMISSION ACTION: ' fayel [nayl papsent  pyqq N
- ROLL CALL _ 17 3 1 s

VOICE VOTE - . _ —
COMMITTEE ACTION: = . - APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

-
]

: .COH!‘IENlTSs WAIVER OF RULES PASSED 3/20/89 ROLL CAlL

q,'




RESOLUTION NO.

00069621

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN Regular SESSION
THIS THE  20th pay oF  March , 1989 |
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING Inter-Series Transter

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
'0

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Bepard of County Commissioners of Sullivan

County., Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the __ 20th day
of March - . 1989
THAT WHEREAS, rertain line items in Administration Series could not be determine at

budget preparaction time, beth 71000.101 County Official/Adm.Officers and 71000.331

Legal Fees were underbudgelbed for the current year. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED rthat the

following transfers be approved:

From Series 72100.000 -50,000.00

To Series 71000.000 50,000.00

All resclutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
confljict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on . , 19 , the publiec
welfare requiring it.

Duly ssed and approved this 20 day of March ) . 19 39.

ATTHLETED: m APPROV. D .
L) S
@ A We: L):/}o//(f? Fi“L\‘",f{—i'L- b _.;.fi;‘,-x Dates \:)13?0_5?7___

(}bunty Llerk ) County Executive'

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER BLALOCK ~ ‘ ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER GROSECLOSE FUND:

COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] [nay} Pass  Absant

ROLL CALL 2% 1 1 1

QICE VOTE i T
COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
COMMENTS : WALVER OF RULES PASSED 3/20/8% 20L1 CAIL

iy,



006697

RESOLUTION NO. ZZ

TO THE .HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
SULLIVAN CCUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION

THIS THE _p(th DAY OF pMARCH . 1989 .

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING _ AMENDING RESOLUTION NUMBER OME (1) ADOPTED IN THE ADJOURNED
SESSION OF COUNTY COURT, SEPTEMBER 9, 1971 - "BUSINESS TAX ACT"

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
TO

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan

County, Tennessee, assembled in _ Ragylar Session on the 20t} day
of March « 19 gq,
THAT " i " i i d ided

in Chapter 387 of the Public Acts of 1971, be amended by addjﬂg "and any amendments

thereto" . in paragraph  five 'of said resclution

=

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resoclution shall become effective on ., 13, the public
welfare requiring it.
Duly pGhksed and approved this 20th  day of _ March ' , 19 89.
ATT | (:;7-7\ APPROVEp; v
s Sfo 5 5 Date: . 3-.20-

County Executive 1ol

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER AMMONS ~  ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER DINGYS FUND:
COMMISSION ACTION: [aye] [nayl

ROLL CALL
. VOICE VOTE

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

COMMENTS : WAIVER OF RULES  "ASSED 3/20/89  2/3 Voice Vote




‘ 030698
RESOLUTION NO. A&,

TO THE HONORABLE KEITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION
THIS THE 20th DAY OF HMARCH, . 19 gs.
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPRCPRIATION OF §$5,186.86 FOR NEW JAIL CONSTRUCTION

TO ARMSTRONG COMSTRUCTICON CO.

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION L , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on the 20tk day
of March » 1989 .

THAT The Sullivan County Beard of County Commissioners authorize an additicnal

appropriation of $5,186.86 for Now Jail Congtruction (as per attached document).

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on
walfare requiring it.

Dul assed a dtéjyﬂuﬁéd this EULﬁui day of _ MARCH ., 1989 |
ATTFSTED: Co APPROVED: p
i / Feirhes e bt S
o S . 4 -
- Date: <3/ 1e £ A A Date: J'ﬁﬁ57

, 19 . the public

?bunty'tlerk Tounty Exccutive L
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER NICHOLS ESTIMATED COSTS: $5,186.80
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER ELALOCK FUND: COURTHOUSE & JAIL CONST.
COMMISSION ACTION: {aye] [nay] {Ai)gent)
ROLL CALL 23 1

1CE VOTE

MMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
COMMENTS s Waiver of Rules 2/3 Vote

PASSED. 3/20/89 mll Call -




_mzsow'rmu NO.' —&'ﬁ"—

TO THE :.Houomx.n 'KEITH wxsmonnnm ‘cOUNTY mcu'r:vn, AND THE MEMBERS OF THE
“'SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN REGULAR SESSION
' THIS THE _ 20TH _ DAY OF MARCH, . 19 89.

RESCLUTION AUTHORIZING COMMISSIONERS RECOMMENDATION TO PURCHASE A TRACT

OF LAND ADJACENT TO THE NEW BLOUNTVILLE JUSTICE CENTER

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED; SECTION . AUTHORIZES COUNTIES
TO Lo '

NOW, THEREFCRE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commiseioners of Sullivan

County, Tennessee, assembled in Reqular Session on the 20th day
of . March’ 1989

THAT The Cormmissicners for the 4th District investigate the purchase of a tract of

land adjacent to the gullivan County Property in front of the new Blountville Justice

Center and that they report their findings and recommendations to the Sullivan County

Board of Commissioners at the Commission Meeting in April, 1989.

AMEND:- $300 for appraisal from Right-of-Way account.

¥

All resolutlons in conflict harewith be and the same rescended insofar as. such
conflict exists. .

This resolution shall become effactive on . 197 , the publiec
welfare requiring it.

) Duly asaed a d this 20th - gay of March = . ., 1989
ED: - APPROVED: ,
Date: _3[10! Zj - Date: 3-J0 ’gi

@unty Clerk

County Executive A
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER NICHOES ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER BARGER FUND:
COMMISSION ACTION:  {aye] [nay]  (Pass)  (Absent)
ROLL CALL oz 1 1
: VOICE vo-m RN
comrrm ACTIONs APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

' COMMENTS: __ WAIVFR OF BUES  PASSEQD 3/20/8% RO CAIL




MJMUQQH&)G

TO OCTHE HONORABLE KELITH WESTMORELAND, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, AHD THE NEMDERS OF THE
SULLLVAH COUNTY DOARD OF COMMIGSLIONERS 1H REGULAR SES510H
THIS THE _ poTil_ DAY OF _ MARCH 19 89.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF OLD SAFETY BUILLING, KINGSPGRT, TEHNESSEE

WHEREAS, TEHHESSEE CODE AHHNOTATED; SECULON ] , AUTHORLZEL COUHTIES
o

HOW, THERENOIE BE I'' RESOLVED by the Board of Counly Commissioners of Sullivan

County, Tennessee, assembled in  REGULAR _ Session on the 201 day

ol w3989,

THAT [E (T RESOEVED that the Suliivan County Commission approve the demglition or sate
and Jland

of Lhe old Safety Building An Kingspert, Tennessec. A proposed plan for the disposal is

_sel_farti in the attached delter. Sullivan County is Lo receive sixteen perionl (16%)

of the not profits received from this property,

A REQUEST WAIVER OF RULE BY TWO TIHRDS (2/3) VOTE!

Al resolultions in conllicl herewilh Le and lhie same rescended insofar as such
conflict exists.

This resolulion shall becowe clleclive on ., 19
wolfla requiring it.

passed ldﬁ)ﬁ)\ved Lhis 20th day of  March , 1y 89,

STED: 1%[ y; nppﬁzﬁy ;/

- v 74 ;
o Date: .} wl}f] L .,L/,a 2[’_;/ __ Date: /ia;)r:?f'g({
lounty Clerk Lu nly Exccut e '

., Lhe public

INTHRODUCED BY COMMISSIOHER Mck AMEY - ESTIHATED COSTO:
SECOHDED DY COMMISSIONER _Anderson FUNID 1
COMMISSION ACT10NMN: [oye]) [nay] Pacs Lhsant

UOLL CALL 22 1 1

MCE VOTE

COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

COMMERTS _WATYER QF RULES PASSED 3/20/89 ROLL CALL




REZONING REQUESTS
MARCH 20,1988

1, Cansider a request Loy K. Faulk by to rezopne a tract of land on
the south side of Franklin Street from R-1 (Residential) to B-2
(Business) and B-3 T(EIIEF}S]?S\?E)- Mation By: Comm. Russin  Passed
File Mo. 1/80-3, Loy K. Faulk Begeest’ CPE™- AIMACS ,52/3adgice Vote
property on Franklin Street located in Blountville, recruested that
a parcel of property which he owns be rezoned from R-1 (Low
Density) Residential to B-3 (General) Business. . Mr. Faulk stated
that two adjoining property owners were also present and that they
would like for him to have only a portion of the property rezoned
for B-3 and another portion of it rezoned for B-2. The eastern
portion of it for B-2 and the western portion for B-2. Following
a brief discussion with the property owners and Mr. Faulk, a
motlon was made by Mr. Barger, seconded by Mr. Russin, to approve
the request as agreed upcon by the property owners and requested
staff to redraw the map to present to the county commission.
Motion carried,

2. Consider a request by Louls Gray to rezone a tract of land at the
intersection of Fall Creek Road and State route 126 from R-1
{Residential) to A-1 {Agricultural). Motion by: Comm. Blalock Passed

TO APPROVE - Second by: Comm. Groseclose 2/3 Voice

File No. 1/89-4, Louise Gray Reqiest. Mrs. Lonlse Gray, who owns
property on both sides of Fall Cresk Road at its intersection with
Highway 126, requested that her property be rezoned from R-1 (Low
Density) Residential to A-1 (General) Agriculture. Mrs. Gray
stated that her property was In a greenbelt classification and
would like to have her property in an A-1 zone. Although no one
appeared in opposition to the rezoning, the planning commission
pointed cut that there were several subdivisions in the general
area of this request and that it was prime land to be subdivided.
Therefore, Mr. Nichols made a moticn, seconded by Mr., Neil to deny
the request. The motion carried.

3. Consider a request by Bllly Joe Muckles to rezone a tract of lard
on the east slde of Kincaid Street from R-1i (Residential) to R-2
(Residential). Motion by: Comm., Ammons Passed .

TO APPROVE -Second By: Comm.Morrell 2/3 Voice Vote
File No, 1/89-5, Billy Joe Nuckles Request. Mr. Nuckles requested

that property be owns on Kincald Street be reZoned from R-1 (Lew
DPensity) Residential to R-2 {Medium Density) Residential to permit
the location of a moblle home., Mr. George .Lee, an adjoining
property owner, appeared and stated that he did not oppose the
rezening as long as it was not used as a mobile home park and
provided that the mobile home would be used for) & family member.
Mr. Muckles stated that he 'wanted the rezouning in order for his




Qva

son to move into the wobile home. Mr. Russin made a motion,
seconded by Mr. Barger, to approve the rezoning. The motion
carried, with Mrs. Pond voting na.

4, Consider a request by Walter Tomlinson to rezone a tract of lan
an the north side of Spurgecn Lane from R-1 (Residential) to A-1
{AUL*UU*\M¢11) Metion by: Comm.Dingus Passed

APP@?’ -, Secand by: Comm.:ﬂmmcns 2/3 Voice Vote

[*] /89-6, Walter Tomlinson FRequest. Mr. Tomlinson
reque;ted that a parcel of property that he owns in the Indian
Springs Community bebtween Cochize Trail and Spurgeon Lane be
rezoned from R-1  (Low Density) Residential " to A-1  (General)
Agriculture in order to pormit the lecation of a mobile heme for
hiz son. Mr. Tomlinson owns a 29 acre tract of land betwesn the
two streets. Mrs. Sherill Campbell appearsd before the planning
commiszion in oppositicn Lo rezoning of the total 29 acres of land
bocause she feared that it could be used for a meobile home park;
hewever, she stated that she would not 2 rezoning of cne acre
Yo be used for a mobllo home for Mike Cross.  Mr. Temlinson and
Mr, Cross agreed that they would be willing to have only onc acre
of the property rezoned, Mr, Russin made a motion, seconded by
Mr. Nichols to rezone the one acro for Mr. Cross provided that he
brought a map to staff stwwing the exact location of the one acre
being requested. Motion carried,

5. Conzider a request by James and Steve Feathers to rezone a tract

of land at the interssction of Weaver Pike and Harrington Hollow
APPROVE - Foad from R-1 (Residential) to A-2 (Agricultural}. Passad

Motion by: Comm. And

File MNo. ﬂKSQ-T, Jamggsggé %%;E%pﬁgéé%ggl é] es 3 V%ea Hgﬁf

rocuested that a parcel of property which he owns on Weave; Pike

: 2 from East ligh Scheol be rezoned from R-1 (Low Density)
< to Al {Genc ] Agriculiure, ty. Feathers shated
that he wanted  the property  rezoned because it was  his
urderstarding that he csuld not locate a barm or any other
agriculture enterprise on the property because it was zoned for R-
i (Residentizl). The planning commissicon advised Mr. Feathers
tha the zoning ordinance apec4flcal1" excluded agriculture
buildings and agriculture lands from the requirements of the
zoning ordinance and asked Mr. Feathers if he would be interested
in having it reroned A-2 (Agriculture) instead of A-1 (General)
Agriculture. Mr., James Feathers stated that he was representing
his father and he did not know how he would feel if the property
were rezoned for A-2 vather than A-1. Mr. Hichols made a motion,
seconded by Mr. Russin that the property be rezéned from R-1 to A-
2 Agriculture. Moticn carried.

ra



APPROVE--

Consider a request by H. Ralph Blizzard to rezone a tract of land
at the intersection of State Route 37 and Red Bud Lane froam A-2
(Agricultural) to M-1 (Manufacturing). Passed
Motion by: Comm, Groseclose, Secand by: Comm. Russin 2/3 Vaice Vote
File Nog. 1/89-8, H. Ralph Blizard Request. A request was made %’f
Mr. Ralph Blizard to rezone a parcel of property located at the
intersection of Highway 87 and I-81 from A-2 (Agriculture-
Residential) to M-1 (Mamufacturing). Mr. Mark Blizard, cChairman
of the planning commission, stated that he was representing his
grandmother on this request and stepped down as Chalrman from the
Planning commission turning it over to Mr. Kammle Nichols, Vice
Chairman. Mr. Blizard stated that he would like to have the
property rezoned to M-1 (Marmfacturing) in light of the action
taleen by the planning commission at the last meeting which rezoned
the property directly across the street from this property to an
M-1 zone. Staff stated that its locatlion adjacent to Highway 37
and I-81 made it atiractive for manufacturing use, and recamnerded
that the request be approved. Mr., Russin made a motion, seconded
by Mr. Neil to approve the request. Motlon carried.




000670

AND THEREUPON COUNTY COMMISSION ADJOURKED TO MECT AGAIN IN REGULAR
SESSION, APRIL 17, 1989,







